508551591 05/16/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI237195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Röhm GmbH	04/26/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Evonik Operations GmbH	
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11	
City:	Essen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	45128	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8962728

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703)413-3000

**Email:** corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	413311US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen Murabito
SIGNATURE:	Ellen Murabito
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Corp Assn 2024#page1.tif source=Corp Assn 2024#page2.tif

PATENT 508551591 REEL: 067434 FRAME: 0565

## **Declaration of Assignment**

The joint applicants

Röhm GmbH, Deutsche-Telekom-Allee 9, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany a n d

Evonik Operations GmbH, Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "assignors")

herewith assign all rights related to the invention

"Weathering-resistant, colored moldings with improved gloss and wipe resistance"

filed as

Japanese Patent No. 5 855 107 and US Patent No. 8,962,728, based on Priority Applications US 61/384,060, filed on September 17, 2010 and EP 10178326.4, filed on September 22, 2010

to

Evonik Operations GmbH, Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "assignee" as sole applicant).

April 26, 2024 Place/Date: Darmstadt,

Röhm GmbH ("assignor")

i.V. Susanne Möller

- Both Authorized Managers -

Place/Date: Harau, May 7, 2024

**Evonik Operations GmbH** 

ppa. Dr. Kersten Dittmar

Authorized Officer

Docket: 201000291

PATENT REEL: 067434 FRAME: 0566 The Assignee accepts the assignment.

Place/Date: Hanau, May 07, 2024

**Evonik Operations GmbH** 

ppa. Dr. Oliver Wolf

ppa. Dr. Kersten Dittmar Authorized Officer

Docket: 201000291

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/16/2024 REEL: 067434 FRAME: 0567